

## City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 19-0959 **Version**: 1

Type: Bill Status: Passed

File created: 9/9/2019 In control: Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure

Committee

Title: A bill for an ordinance authorizing the City and County of Denver to convey to Arapahoe County, its

interest in a parcel of real estate located near the intersection of South Cherry Creek Drive and East

Iliff Avenue.

Transfers 2.5 acres of land from the City and County of Denver to Arapahoe County as part of the Cherry Creek Corridor Improvement Project to repair eroding banks, upgrade the regional trail and restore ecological function to the creek from Quebec to Iliff. The parcel is currently in the Arapahoe County jurisdictional boundary. The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review

period is on 10-28-19. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 9-24-19.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Zach Rothmier

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. BR19 0959 P&R Land Transfer to Arapahoe County, 2. BR19 0959 P&R CCD Land to Arapahoe

County Legal Description, 3. BR19 0959 P&R CCD Land to Arapahoe County Quit Claim Deed Parcel

D, 4. 19-0959 Filed Bill\_Arapahoe County\_CherryCreekCorridor-ParcelD.pdf, 5. 19-0959 Filed Bill\_Arapahoe County\_CherryCreekCorridor-ParcelD, 6. 19-0959 - signed.pdf, 7. 19-0959 Filed A bill for an ordinance authorizing the City and County of Denver to convey to Arapahoe County, its interest

in a parcel of real estate located near the inter

<u> </u>				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/16/2019	1	Mayor	signed	
10/15/2019	1	Council President	signed	
10/14/2019	1	City Council	placed upon final consideration and do pass	Pass
10/7/2019	1	City Council	ordered published on first reading	
9/24/2019	1	Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee	approved by consent	Pass